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MOTUL AUST. PRO-TWIN & NAKEDBIKE CHAMPS (incl CROSBY CUP)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS

Date: 18/08/07 Started at: 09:22:58
Event: Q08 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 14.5C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 15.0C Printed at: 9:48

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Rider Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

1 1T A Craig McMARTIN (NSW) / Pennzoil 
Desmo HQ / Brisbane M-c / Gibson Freight

PT Ducati 1098 1:35.328  9 of  9

2 38 A Scott CHARLTON (VIC) / Finson / Tarmac 
Civil Constr. / Vern Graham Yamaha

NAK Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:35.428  2 of  3 .100 .100

3 1 A Jon CARTWRIGHT (QLD) / Anchor Steel 
Fixing Concreting & Argon

NAK Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:35.466  4 of  6 .038 .138

4 45 A Paul ROE (QLD) / STR - Midcontinent / 
PRO-EURO

PT Aprilia RSVR 1000 1:37.269  6 of  6 1.803 1.941

5 24 A Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) / North Coast  V 
Twins / Hogs Breath Café

PT Ducati 999 S 1:39.988  8 of  9 2.719 4.660

6 47 D Beau McKENZIE (QLD) / L & B Race 
Products

NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:40.759  8 of 10 .771 5.431

7 15 C Adrian PIERPOINT (QLD) / Ultimate 
Motorcycles

NAK Benelli TNT 1130 1:41.233  3 of  3 .474 5.905

8 70 C Josh HOUWEN (QLD) / Weldalloy NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:41.431  7 of  8 .198 6.103
9 28 B Ben O'BRIEN (NSW) / Dragon Tyre 

Warmers / Gowantech M-cycles
PT Ducati 888 SP 1:41.867  5 of  7 .436 6.539

10 99 C Doug HALL (VIC) PT Suzuki TLR 1000 1:43.164  5 of  5 1.297 7.836
11 43 D Danny MOULTON (VIC) / Vern Graham 

Yamaha
NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:44.037  4 of  6 .873 8.709

12 27 C Damian SUTTON (NSW) PT Aprilia RSVR 1000 1:44.612  4 of  5 .575 9.284
13 52 A Keith GREENTREE (NSW) / T.C.R / 

Biketek
NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:45.088  3 of  5 .476 9.760

14 57 A Ewan McCLUE (VIC) / Stafford Yamaha NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:45.113  2 of  3 .025 9.785
15 28a B Karl CORPE (VIC) / K & M Onsite FE Kawasaki Z1R 1:46.318  5 of  6 1.205 10.990
16 26 D Jade DURLING (VIC) / Alpine Motorcycles NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:47.262  3 of  4 .944 11.934
17 76 B Scott WEBSTER (VIC) FE Kawasaki 1200 1:47.685  7 of  8 .423 12.357
18 81 D Byron MILLS (NSW) / Big Kahuna Racing 

/ Jonesxl
NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:48.134  2 of  3 .449 12.806

19 12 B Rex WOLFENDEN (VIC) / T-Rex Racing FE Honda CB 1100 1:48.726  5 of  5 .592 13.398
20 29 A Keith HIGGS (NSW) FE Kawasaki PRM 1:50.359  9 of  9 1.633 15.031
21 16 B Ken WOOTTON (VIC) / Australian 

Motorcycle News
FE Honda CB 750 1:51.370  3 of  3 1.011 16.042

22 22 D Clint LINDEN (NSW) / Linden Concepts 
Racing

NAK Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:51.688  2 of  3 .318 16.360

23 9 B Robert WALLACE (VIC) FE Honda CB 750 1:52.098  4 of  5 .410 16.770

Current qualifying record for NAK class - 1:34.621 by Scott CHARLTON (VIC) on a Yamaha FZ1 1000 set on 17/08/07
Current qualifying record for PT class - 1:35.312 by John ALLEN (QLD) on a Aprilia RSV set on 13/03/04

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTUL AUST. PRO-TWIN & NAKEDBIKE CHAMPS (incl CROSBY CUP)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 18/08/07 Started at: 09:22:58
Event: Q08 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 14.5C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 15.0C Printed at: 9:48

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

1T Craig McMARTIN (NSW) 1:38.026 1:35.670 1:35.723 1:58.209 3:26.837 1:35.796 1:57.540 3:27.4581:35.328
28a Karl CORPE (VIC) 1:49.098 1:47.519 1:46.993 1:46.8151:46.318 1:48.130

1 Jon CARTWRIGHT (QLD) 2:47.773 1:37.626 1:35.8201:35.466 1:35.806 2:02.645

9 Robert WALLACE (VIC) 1:53.931 1:52.419 1:52.1101:52.098 2:12.512

12 Rex WOLFENDEN (VIC) 1:49.438 1:49.080 2:32.349 5:03.267 1:48.726
15 Adrian PIERPOINT (QLD) 1:42.244 1:41.2901:41.233
16 Ken WOOTTON (VIC) 1:55.747 1:51.9681:51.370
22 Clint LINDEN (NSW) 1:53.986 1:51.688 3:07.615

24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:42.142 1:41.498 1:40.479 1:40.331 1:40.592 1:40.184 1:40.5291:39.988 1:40.230

26 Jade DURLING (VIC) 1:48.068 1:48.4841:47.262 2:23.404

27 Damian SUTTON (NSW) 1:47.103 1:45.998 1:45.0171:44.612 1:45.971

28 Ben O'BRIEN (NSW) 1:47.027 1:43.495 1:42.557 1:42.6851:41.867 1:44.404 2:43.565

29 Keith HIGGS (NSW) 2:04.322 1:55.011 1:53.775 1:53.4932:01.179 2:01.834 1:51.750 1:51.2131:50.359
38 Scott CHARLTON (VIC) 1:36.9511:35.428 1:59.111

43 Danny MOULTON (VIC) 1:48.946 1:45.803 1:45.8791:44.037 1:44.660 1:44.636

45 Paul ROE (QLD) 1:42.562 1:39.247 1:39.094 1:38.429 1:39.227 1:37.269
47 Beau McKENZIE (QLD) 1:46.151 1:43.746 1:42.942 1:42.713 1:41.588 1:41.033 1:41.1191:40.759 1:41.435 1:41.248

52 Keith GREENTREE (NSW) 1:48.815 1:45.3541:45.088 1:49.686 1:46.082

57 Ewan McCLUE (VIC) 1:46.1081:45.113 1:45.472

70 Josh HOUWEN (QLD) 1:45.209 1:43.431 1:42.725 1:42.6242:05.145 4:06.0611:41.431 1:41.706

76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1:53.133 1:51.173 1:49.919 1:49.062 4:10.895 1:51.2291:47.685 1:47.747

81 Byron MILLS (NSW) 1:49.3381:48.134 2:11.460

99 Doug HALL (VIC) 1:47.617 1:44.958 1:44.311 1:43.9121:43.164

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTUL AUSTRALIAN PRO-TWIN & NAKEDBIKE CHAMPIONSHIPS
EVENTS 2, 8, & 16

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 18/08/07 Printed at: 9:48

 1
1

 38 CHARLTON
1:34.621

2

 1T McMARTIN
1:35.328

3

 1 CARTWRIGHT
1:35.466

4

 45 ROE
1:37.269

 2
5

 24 JOHNSTON
1:39.988

6

 47 McKENZIE
1:40.759

7

 70 HOUWEN
1:40.968

8

 15 PIERPOINT
1:41.233

 3
9

 28 O'BRIEN
1:41.867

10

 27 SUTTON
1:42.907

11

 99 HALL
1:43.164

12

 52 GREENTREE
1:43.286

 4
13

 57 McCLUE
1:43.599

14

 43 MOULTON
1:44.037

15

 72 FROST
1:45.820

16

 28a CORPE
1:46.318

 5
17

 81 MILLS
1:46.846

18

 26 DURLING
1:46.963

19

 12 WOLFENDEN
1:47.143

20

 76 WEBSTER
1:47.685

 6
21

 22 LINDEN
1:49.608

22

 29 HIGGS
1:50.359

23

 16 WOOTTON
1:51.370

24

 9 WALLACE
1:52.098

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTUL AUST. PRO-TWIN & NAKEDBIKE CHAMPS (incl CROSBY CUP)
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED FASTEST LAPS
Date: 18/08/07 Printed at: 9:48

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q02  Q08  Lap  

1 38 A Scott CHARLTON (VIC) / Finson / Tarmac Civil 
Constr. / Vern Graham Yamaha

NAK Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:34.621 1:35.428 1:34.621

2 1T A Craig McMARTIN (NSW) / Pennzoil Desmo HQ / 
Brisbane M-c / Gibson Freight

PT Ducati 1098 1:35.471 1:35.328 1:35.328

3 1 A Jon CARTWRIGHT (QLD) / Anchor Steel Fixing 
Concreting & Argon

NAK Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:35.841 1:35.466 1:35.466

4 45 A Paul ROE (QLD) / STR - Midcontinent / PRO-EURO PT Aprilia RSVR 1000 1:38.291 1:37.269 1:37.269
5 24 A Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) / North Coast  V Twins / 

Hogs Breath Café
PT Ducati 999 S 1:41.323 1:39.988 1:39.988

6 47 D Beau McKENZIE (QLD) / L & B Race Products NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:42.988 1:40.759 1:40.759
7 70 C Josh HOUWEN (QLD) / Weldalloy NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:40.968 1:41.431 1:40.968
8 15 C Adrian PIERPOINT (QLD) / Ultimate Motorcycles NAK Benelli TNT 1130 1:43.641 1:41.233 1:41.233
9 28 B Ben O'BRIEN (NSW) / Dragon Tyre Warmers / 

Gowantech M-cycles
PT Ducati 888 SP 1:43.879 1:41.867 1:41.867

10 27 C Damian SUTTON (NSW) PT Aprilia RSVR 1000 1:42.9071:44.612 1:42.907
11 99 C Doug HALL (VIC) PT Suzuki TLR 1000 1:44.747 1:43.164 1:43.164
12 52 A Keith GREENTREE (NSW) / T.C.R / Biketek NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:43.286 1:45.088 1:43.286
13 57 A Ewan McCLUE (VIC) / Stafford Yamaha NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:43.599 1:45.113 1:43.599
14 43 D Danny MOULTON (VIC) / Vern Graham Yamaha NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:44.773 1:44.037 1:44.037
15 72 C Rohan FROST (NSW) / Red Baron Motorcycles NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:45.820 1:45.820
16 28a B Karl CORPE (VIC) / K & M Onsite FE Kawasaki Z1R 1:46.415 1:46.318 1:46.318
17 81 D Byron MILLS (NSW) / Big Kahuna Racing / Jonesxl NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:46.846 1:48.134 1:46.846
18 26 D Jade DURLING (VIC) / Alpine Motorcycles NAK Yamaha FZ6 600 1:46.963 1:47.262 1:46.963
19 12 B Rex WOLFENDEN (VIC) / T-Rex Racing FE Honda CB 1100 1:47.143 1:48.726 1:47.143
20 76 B Scott WEBSTER (VIC) FE Kawasaki 1200 1:47.685 1:47.685
21 22 D Clint LINDEN (NSW) / Linden Concepts Racing NAK Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:49.608 1:51.688 1:49.608
22 29 A Keith HIGGS (NSW) FE Kawasaki PRM 1:50.359 1:50.359
23 16 B Ken WOOTTON (VIC) / Australian Motorcycle NewsFE Honda CB 750 1:51.629 1:51.370 1:51.370
24 9 B Robert WALLACE (VIC) FE Honda CB 750 1:53.041 1:52.098 1:52.098

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MOTUL AUST. PRO-TWIN & NAKEDBIKE CHAMPS (incl CROSBY CUP)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 18/08/07 Started at: 09:22:58
Event: Q08 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 14.5C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 15.0C Printed at: 9:48

Race Fastest On
Time No Rider Machine Lap  Lap

3:41.617 1T Craig McMARTIN (NSW) Ducati 1098 1:38.026 1
3:57.586 38 Scott CHARLTON (VIC) Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:36.951 1
5:17.287 1T Craig McMARTIN (NSW) Ducati 1098 1:35.670 2
5:33.014 38 Scott CHARLTON (VIC) Yamaha FZ1 1000 1:35.428 2

20:54.178 1T Craig McMARTIN (NSW) Ducati 1098 1:35.328 9

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


